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Colombia. Estimación de la 
mortalidad 1985 - 2005 

Huila. Tabla de mortalidad 1993 

Edades xn m  xn q  xl  xn d  xn L  xT  0
xe  4.5 +xxP  

 
Hombres 

 
0 0,02651 0,044960 100.000 4.496 96.720 6.697.414 66,97 0,94765a/

1 a 4 0,00169 0,018800 95.504 1.795 377.104 6.600.694 69,11 0,98747b/

5 a 9 0,00056 0,002800 93.709 262 467.887 6.223.590 66,41 0,99713
10 a 14 0,00059 0,002950 93.446 276 466.542 5.755.703 61,59 0,99330
15 a 19 0,00210 0,010470 93.170 975 463.414 5.289.162 56,77 0,98427
20 a 24 0,00425 0,021040 92.195 1.940 456.125 4.825.748 52,34 0,97932
25 a 29 0,00410 0,020310 90.255 1.833 446.693 4.369.623 48,41 0,97972
30 a 34 0,00409 0,020250 88.422 1.791 437.634 3.922.929 44,37 0,97941
35 a 39 0,00423 0,020930 86.632 1.813 428.625 3.485.295 40,23 0,97803
40 a 44 0,00466 0,023040 84.818 1.954 419.206 3.056.670 36,04 0,97773
45 a 49 0,00434 0,021490 82.864 1.781 409.869 2.637.464 31,83 0,97256
50 a 54 0,00682 0,033520 81.083 2.718 398.622 2.227.595 27,47 0,95505
55 a 59 0,01169 0,056770 78.365 4.449 380.705 1.828.973 23,34 0,93488
60 a 64 0,01537 0,073970 73.917 5.468 355.914 1.448.267 19,59 0,89676
65 a 69 0,02897 0,134840 68.449 9.230 319.171 1.092.353 15,96 0,84231
70 a 74 0,04069 0,184110 59.219 10.903 268.840 773.182 13,06 0,77123
75 a 79 0,06668 0,283500 48.317 13.698 207.338 504.342 10,44 0,58889 c/

80 y + 0,11656 1,000000 34.619 34.619 297.004 297.004 8,58 
a/5Pb      b/5P0-4       c/5P75y+ F0= 0,2704 4K1 = 1,2643  

 
Mujeres 

 
0 0,01973 0,03540 100.000 3.540 97.366 7.305.376 73,05 0,95765a/

1 a 4 0,00144 0,01690 96.460 1.630 381.458 7.208.011 74,73 0,98919b/

5 a 9 0,00042 0,00211 94.830 200 473.649 6.826.553 71,99 0,99804
10 a 14 0,00036 0,00181 94.630 171 472.720 6.352.904 67,13 0,99694
15 a 19 0,00086 0,00431 94.458 407 471.274 5.880.183 62,25 0,99550
20 a 24 0,00094 0,00469 94.051 441 469.154 5.408.909 57,51 0,99503
25 a 29 0,00105 0,00525 93.610 491 466.823 4.939.755 52,77 0,99457
30 a 34 0,00112 0,00561 93.119 522 464.288 4.472.932 48,03 0,99266
35 a 39 0,00182 0,00908 92.596 841 460.880 4.008.644 43,29 0,98917
40 a 44 0,00253 0,01259 91.756 1.155 455.890 3.547.764 38,67 0,98589
45 a 49 0,00315 0,01564 90.600 1.417 449.460 3.091.874 34,13 0,97959
50 a 54 0,00512 0,02525 89.183 2.252 440.287 2.642.415 29,63 0,96719
55 a 59 0,00828 0,04056 86.932 3.526 425.843 2.202.127 25,33 0,94660
60 a 64 0,01382 0,06679 83.406 5.571 403.101 1.776.284 21,30 0,91469
65 a 69 0,02222 0,10515 77.835 8.184 368.714 1.373.183 17,64 0,87144
70 a 74 0,03362 0,15473 69.651 10.777 321.310 1.004.469 14,42 0,79999
75 a 79 0,05849 0,25357 58.874 14.929 257.046 683.159 11,60 0,62374 c/

80 y + 0,10313 1,00000 43.945 43.945 426.113 426.113 9,70 
a/5Pb      b/5P0-4       c/5P75y+ F0= 0,2558 4K1 = 1,3120  


